

UK THEATRE GRADE AND DANCE AWARDS

1st September 2023

Including Ballet, Tap, Contemporary Modern Jazz, Theatre Craft, Musical Theatre and Acrobatic Dance (Gymnastic Dance)

For Freestyle Branch see separate fees list

	£ p		£р
ROSETTES & STARDANCE		SCHOOLS AND GENERAL CLASS	
Rosettes 1-12	11.40	AND GENERAL DANCE PROGRAMME	
Rosette with Bannerette 1-12	16.70	Primary Grade	16.90
Stardance Award 1-12	11.40	Grade 1	20.50
Stardance Award with Board 1-12	16.70	Grade 2	23.60
Musical Theatre Rosettes 1-6 only	11.40	Grade 3	26.60
Musical Theatre Stardance Awards 1 - 6 only	11.40	Grade 4	31.40
		Grade 5	36.00
THEATRE GRADES			
Preparatory Grades	16.90	MUSICAL THEATRE AWARDS	
Primary Grade	23.60	Introductory Stage MT	11.00
Grade 1	28.00	Stage 1 MT / Rythmic Gym	13.00
Grade 2	31.40	Stage 2 MT / Rythmic Gym	14.90
Grade 3	33.80	Stage 3 MT / Rythmic Gym	16.70
Grade 4	37.00	Stage 4 MT / Rythmic Gym	18.50
Grade 5 + 6	43.70	Stage 5 MT / Rythmic Gym	20.40
Classical Award 1 + 2 / T.A.P Award	59.40	Stage 6 MT	21.40
DANCE AWARDS (MEDALS) INCLUDING		TEAM DANCE AWARDS (MEDALS)	
ADULT, DUOS AND TRIOS		One Dance Routine	12.40
		Bronze	14.80
Musical Theatre Introductory / One Dance	12.40	Silver	15.80
Pre-Juvenile / First Steps	13.80	Gold	16.70
Juvenile	14.60	1st Gold Bar	18.70
Preliminary	16.00	2nd Gold Bar	13.20
Bronze	20.00	3rd Gold Bar	31.40
Silver	21.40	IDTA Star 1	22.70
Gold	23.60	IDTA Stars 2-4	16.00
1st Gold Bar	26.90	IDTA Star 5	26.30
2nd Gold Bar	21.20	Presidents' Awards 1-4	27.50
3rd Gold Bar	34.60	President's Awards 1-4 Certificate only	17.40
IDTA Star 1	22.70	International Award 1	47.40
IDTA Stars 2-4	16.00	International Award 2	51.20
IDTA Star 5	26.30	International Award 3	54.80
Adult Star 1	28.90	International Award 4	56.50
Adult Stars 2-5	16.80	Inter: Awards available without award	17.40
Presidents' Awards 1-4	27.50	(Mark report 'NO AWARD')	
President's Awards 1-4 Certificate only	17.40	International Supreme Certificates	17.40
		International Supreme Award 1	49.20
CLASSWORK ASSESSMENT		International Supreme Award 2	52.90
Classwork Assessment Award Primary and '	11.00	International Supreme Award 3	56.30
Classwork Assessment Award 4 - 6	13.00	International Supreme Award 4	60.40

Note - there are only 6 Musical Theatre Rosettes and 6 Musical Theatre Stardance Awards

To conduct an examination session a minimum level of fees are required.

The fees for each daily session must amount to a minimum of £425.00 for an in-person exam session or £225 for a video or live stream exam session. All professional fees are included for the purpose of assessing minimum session fees. A surcharge will be applied for sessions which do not reach the minimum session fee.

A discount for prompt payment of 20% is given on the fees which exceed £300.00 for all schools who produce more than £425.00 in fees. (Associate, Licentiate, Fellowship and Diploma examinations are not included for assessing discount). Discount is given on accounts settled within 30 days from the invoice date.

The fee stated is charged by the IDTA to the member teacher per pupil per examination. The IDTA provides a report form and certificate and or awards as appropriate. There will be additional charges added to these fees by the teacher to cover all overheads e.g. administration costs, staff costs heating, lighting studio costs, Public Liability Insurance etc... and this will vary from school to school and region to region.

^{*} Rhythmic Cym will be withdrawn from 31st December 2023